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Bronston Water Association, Inc. 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR Pulaski County, Kentucky 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO . 

Original SHEET NO. 
~-~-~-- -~~~~~~~ 

4 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. -------

SHEET NO. 
~~~~~- --------

RA TES AND CHARGES 

A. MONTHLYRATES: 

5/8" X 3/4" Meter 
First 1,500 gallons 
Next 13,500 gallons 
Over 15,000 gallons 

1" Meter 
First 5,000 gallons 
Next 10,000 gallons 
Over 15,000 gallons 

Hydrants 

DATE OF ISSUE 
~~~~~~~M~on-th~/~D~a-te~/ Y~e-ar~~~~~~ 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. . DATED 
~~~~~~~~~- -----~ 

$10.03 Minimum Bill 
$3.59 per 1,000 gallons 
$3.08 per 1,000 gallons 

$22.60 MinimlJm Bill 
3.59 per 1,000 gallons 
3.08 per 1,000 gallons 

$4.17 per hydrant/month 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JUL 0 7 2003 
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Bronston Water Association, Inc. 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR Pulaski County, Kentucky 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO . 

Original SHEET NO. 
--~-~-- -------~ 

5 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. -------

SHEET NO. ------ --------

RATES AND CHARGES 

B. DEPOSITS: 

Deposits 

To be returned when customer leaves or one 
year after received if bill is paid up to date. 

Membership Fee 

DATE OF ISSUE 
-------M-on-t-h/_D_a_te-/ Y-e-ar-----~ 

DATE EFFECTIVE 
. ~-(/~/.?'~-~~~M-oo~,h~/ D~a-te~/ Y~e-ar~~~~~ 

ISSUEDBY ~.~~ 
7 /} (Signature of Officer) 

TITLE Yt,~ ~ r l'e;_s;c/ d 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. DATED 
---------~ ------'---

$50.00 

$10.00 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 
~FF~CTIV~ 

JUL 0 7 2003 

PURSUANi TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

BY ~(i.~1ru ... -=..., 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
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Bronston Water Association, Inc. 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR Pulaski County, Kentucky 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO . 

__ O_n ..... ·g'-in_al __ SHEET N0. ___ 7 ____ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. ------ --------

RA TES AND CHARGES 

D. SPECIAL NON-RECURRING CHARGES: 

Connection/Turn-on Charge 

Connection/Turn-on Charge (After Hours) 

Discontinuance of Service Charge 

Field Collection Charge 

Late Payment Penalty 

Meter Relocation Charge 

Meter Re-read Charge 

Meter Test Charge 

Re-connection Charge 

Re-connection Charge (After Hours) 

Returned Check Charge 

Service Call/Investigation 

Service Call/Investigation (After Hours) 

Service Line Inspection 

c 
I [j/1/ZDDl 

15.00 

25.00* 

30.00 

15.00 

10% 

Actual Cost 

15.00 

22.00 

50.00 

50.00* 

15.00 

15.00 

25.00* 

40.00 

*NOTE-Regular working hours for the utility's Maintenance Staff is 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Monday 
through Friday, excluding holidays. Upon customer request, and subject to availability of Maintenance 
Staff, services may be performed outside regular working hours at the after hours rate. 

DA TE OF ISSUE 
----------------~ Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE_~--~~-~-~-------
!? ~onth/Date/Year 

ISSUEDBY ~ 
~7-->-<=~--~~~.,__,.,(S~ign~a~tu-re~o~f~o=m~ce~r) _____ _ 

TITLE V:u- ba:d'J 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. __________ DATED _____ _ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECilV[ 

JUL . 0 7 2003 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5 011 
SECTION 9 (1 l 

BY ~~ (\,_~{l'u..'==> 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
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Bronston Water Association, Inc. 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR Pulaski County, Kentucky 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO . 

__ O_n~·g_in_al __ SHEET N0. ___ 8 ____ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. -------

SHEET NO. ------ --------

RA TES AND CHARGES 

E. PURCHASED WATER RATES: 

City of Monticello 

F. LEAK ADWSTMENT RATE: 

G. WHOLESALE WATER RATES: 

Non Applicable 

DATE OF ISSUE 
------~M~o-nt~h/~D~a-te~/ ~Ye-ar-----~ 

DATE EFFECTIVE ~ 
~ ~Mfil.ij(o;,. , y.,, 

= (s;gm;;;;re ofOffim) 
ISSUED BY ~ 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. DATED ---------- ------

Rate 

$1.65 per 1,000 Gallons 

$1.85 per 1,000 Gallons 

- f-0 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JUL 0 7 2003 
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Bronston Water Association, Inc. 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR Pulaski County, Kentucky 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO . 

Original SHEET NO. 
--~---- -------~ 

12 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. -------

SHEET NO. ------ --------

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

2. Bill format. A copy of the utility's billing form will be included in the utility's tariff. 

3. Meter readings. Registration of each meter shall read in the same units as used for billing 
unless a conversion factor is shown on the billing form. 

4. Frequency of meter reading. Unless prevented by reasons beyond the utility's control, meter 
readings will be taken every month. Records will be kept by the utility to insure that this 
information is available to Public Service Commission staff and any customer requesting this 
information. If, due to reasons beyond its control, the utility is unable to read a meter in 
accordance with this subsection, the utility will record the date and time the attempt was 
made, if applicable, and the reason the utility was unable to read the meter. 

5. Related Information. 

a) Bills and notices related to the utility's business will be mailed to the customer at the 
address listed on the Water Service Contract unless a change of address has been filed 
with the utility in writing. The utility will not otherwise be responsible for delivery of 
any bill or notice nor will the customer be excused from the payment of any bill or 
any performance required in the notice. 

b) Water service will be billed monthly between the 1st and 3rd of each month. 

c) Bills are payable and due on the date of issuance. 

d) Payment must be received, not postmarked, before the close of business on the 
sixteenth day of the month; otherwise, the delinquent bill will be assessed the late 
payment penalty approved and on-file with the Public Service Commission 

e) The late payment penalty will be assessed on the delinquent amount of the bill, less 
taxes and any prior penalty amounts. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5 :006 Section 8 (3)(h), a 
penalty may be assessed only once on any bill for rendered services. 

DATE OF ISSUE 
------~M~o-nt~h~/ D~a-te~/ =Ye_a_r-----~ 

DATEEFFEC~ ~~ 
ISSUEDBY ~ ~~ 

~i,4---4==--~~-~(~Si-~~aru~r~eo~f70~ffi=ce~~------

TITLE ;/;1u- &e,c;,'ci&ef'T 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. DATED ---------- -----~ 

PUBLIC SERVICE; COMMISSION 
OF K!;NTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JUL 0 7 2003 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

BY ~~0~_;""=7;;;;;.;·co........-
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
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FOR Pulaski County, Kentucky 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO . 

Original SHEET NO. 
--~-~-- --------16 

Bronston Water Association, Inc. 
(Name of Utility) 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. -------

DA TE OF ISSUE 

SHEET NO. 
------ --------

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

limited to appropriate legal, administrative, engineering, overhead, or other related 
costs. 

e) Meter Re-read Charge: Will be assessed when a customer requests the utility to re­
read the customer' s meter and the re-read proves that the original meter reading was 
correct. 

f) Meter Test Charge: Will be assessed when a customer requests the utility perform a 
test on the customer's meter to check for accuracy, and the test shows the customer's 
meter is not more than two percent (2%) fast. 

g) Reconnection Charge: Will be assessed to reconnect service that has been terminated 
for non-payment of service or for violation of Utility or Public Service Commission 
rules and regulations, and will include the cost of the service trip for both the 
disconnection and the reconnection . 

h) Returned Check Charge: Will be assessed when a customer's check is returned, either 
due to insufficient funds or other reason due to customer fault. 

i) Service Call/Investigation Charge: Will be assessed when a customer requests the 
onsite presence of utility personnel to investigate a service problem and the problem 
is a result of the customer's own plumbing facilities, beyond the utility's delivery 
point, or not caused by failure of utility facilities. Any maintenance and repair of 
facilities beyond the utility's delivery point is the responsibility of the customer. 

j) Service Line Inspection Charge: Will be assessed to inspect a customer's service line 
from the point of delivery at the meter service to the point of usage. The service line 
inspection charge will be waived if confirmation is received froin the Kentucky State 
Plumbing Inspector that a state plumbing permit has been obtained and the State 
Plumbing Inspector will inspect the service line. 

c 
lbt1Ul0-01 

-------M-o-nt~h~/ D_a_te-/~Y-e-ar ______ _ 

DATE EFFECTIVE 
ISSUED BY -~----)-~---n~tflth~719f_a_t:;;ye_/_Y-eaa-rr ______ _ 

~ ~r) 
TITLE Vt0-r/e~ c/J . 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. __________ DATED _____ _ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JUL 0 7 2003 

PURSUANT TO 807 V.AR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1 l 

BY~~~~-...., 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 


